Product sheet d CYtion

McCoys 5A RIXIRXIXK ( RIKRKX) , w: 3.0 g/L RIXIRKXIK, w: RXIXXIXXIX
RIXIXIR, w: 2.0 mM [KIXIXIK RIXKIKRN, w: 2.2 g/L NaHCO3 | 82020
0Oa

HIXXXN 5A KX McCoy KIXIX RXXIXN RXXIXN KIXXXIXX RKXIXXX RXKXX X FKXRRN KKRKXX XK RXRRKNX RXRKRXXNX KXXX KKRKXXXN, KX XXX KXXXN KKRKXXXN KXXKX KXRXXX
I KIXXKRIXRN KXKKRKER KX McCoy's 5A Medium XXX KRKIKIXK XX KRKKIKIXK XX KEKK RKERKK KE RRRRKRKKKE KXKE KKK KRXRRE, KHRRE RKRRRX, KKK KKK KXRRR KK XXX
RIRIKIXIN RRKRXIXIR KXKKE KXKKK, McCoy's 5A Medium RKRXK KXKXKK KRKXKX KK RRRKKKRRRRRK, KRRRKX RKERRRRER K RRRRRRKXN KERHRRER KX KERRRKKKRREERE KKK KK
KXRKK McCoy's 5A RKRKK RXKKKKE KX KKK KRKKK KXKKKE KRRRXN RERKRKRN KKEKKK Basal Medium Eagle, KXK RKKK KXXKK KRRKRKKK KKK KRKKN KERE. KERKKKEX b

McCoy's 5A Medium KIXIXXX XX RRXXERXKK RRRRRKRKXE RRRXERHXRHRRHR KRKEK RRXE RRRKKE HRRX, KKK RRXE HRRXRE REHRRR KXRKRXX RXRXXERKK KRRKRKKN XX XX
KRKRK McCoy's 5A (KRKXK) XX KKXK 3.0 BIEIZIéBIEIEIE RXRKKK, KKRKKKK KKKE, 2.0 K' X KKKK KKKKKE R-2.2 KR/ XXEE NaHCO
[XIXIXIX [XIXIXIXIX|

e pH=7.2+/-0.02 KXKXXXXXK XX 20-25°C.
o [XIXI DX DRI (X (I (IDXINDG (RRIXIX] XXX XXX DXIXNXIKNIXI KIXMXIXMXN,

o (XX [XIXIXIXI (XXX XIXIXORIXN DX +2°C KX +8°C. XXX KIXIXN. XXX RXKIXIKNX X +3 7 C. RKIKIXNRIK RRXXNXN RKXKIXXX.
o [XIKIK [KIKIXIN (XK RIRKKKK RKKKK K-37°C KK RKKKKKK KKKKKKE KKK KKK KKK ( KKK, KRRRRE KRRRRKREX).

o [XIX X RINIXIXINNI (XX DRI (KIXIDXIKNN, (X (KIKIRIXINX (X0 RRXIXD RKIRIXINX] XRXIIRIX KIXNRXIN KKK RXRMXKNXN KXKX.

o [XIXIXIN (XXX DX (XX (0K DXIXDXIN, DRI RIIXIXNX XKINKN, XXX 6 XIX 8 MIXIKIKIXIX RXINXK HXXXXEX.

RIXIXIX

IRIRIRIRIKIKIX BB/ ®

RRRXK KRERRRKEEEE MIXMIZI@IXIIXMIZI x2H 132.00
(IR (KIKIXIXIXIXIX 97.67
IIIXINIR] (XX 400
IR RIRRK 6,460
IR RIKIKIXRIKIK RKIXIXIXX (RIXX RIXX) 504

RRRKKKE KERKK D (+)- RIXIRIKIRIR (IR (KIXIK) 3,000
RXRXKKKX ( KRKEKX) 0
oo 600
oo 11

Cytion GmbH | Nikola-Tesla-Str. 3 | 69124 RRKKKKKK | HXREKKX 1

RXKKIR +49(0)6221 405780 | www.cytion.com | info@cytion.com



Product sheet

McCoys 5A RIXIXIXIXN ( KIXKIXX) , w: 3.0 g/L RIXIRIXIXIX, w: KIXIXIXIXIXIX
RIXIXIR, w: 2.0 mM [KIXIXIK RIXKIKRN, w: 2.2 g/L NaHCO3 | 82020

0Oa

(IXIRIXINIX) (XXX

|- RIRRRR
|- RN x HC

L- BRORRIAR x H

RN |- RRRIRRN

L- RIIRIERR  61CL x H
|- RIRRIRIRIRK ( KXK)
RN |- KRR
RIXIRINR

L- BRERRERR OHC X H
|- RRRRRRRRRKRRRR
|- RRRRRRRRNR

|- RRRRRN

- RIRRRR x HC

|- RIRRRRRN

|- RRRRRRRRR

|- RN

L- RIRRR

|- RRRRRRN

|- RRRRRIRRN

(XX XXX |- DRIXIXIRIXINX

Cytion GmbH | Nikola-Tesla-Str. 3 | 69124 RRKKKKKK | HXREKKX
RXKKIR +49(0)6221 405780 | www.cytion.com | info@cytion.com

 Cytion

13
42.14
45.03
19.9
31.75
219.15

22

20.9
19.6
39.3
39.36
36.54
14.92
16.5
17.27
26.28
17.87
3.06

26.10



Product sheet

McCoys 5A RIXIRXIXK ( RIKRKX) , w: 3.0 g/L RIXIRKXIK, w: RXIXXIXXIX
RIXIXIR, w: 2.0 mM [KIXIXIK RIXKIKRN, w: 2.2 g/L NaHCO3 | 82020
0Oa

|- RIRRRR
RIRRRIRKER IR p - IRRRRRRRRRRR
RINIRINIY RXIRKKRRR
D(+)- RRRRRR
D- RRRRRRKK KXKN
RINRIRIN KKK
RN KXRIRR
RN RIRRRRIKIKIR
RNRRRIRRRRRR
RN RXRIRKIKRR
RIRRIRIRRIRRR HC |
RIRRIRIRRRRRR HC
RIXRRIRIRRRR
RIRIRIRIRE HC [

HIXXXIXX B12

Cytion GmbH | Nikola-Tesla-Str. 3 | 69124 RRKKKKKK | HXREKKX
RXKKIR +49(0)6221 405780 | www.cytion.com | info@cytion.com

17.57

0.56

0.2

10

36

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.2

2.0

 Cytion



