

**Product sheet**

**McCoy's 5A ( ), w: 3.0 g/L , w:**  
**, w: 2.0 mM , w: 2.2 g/L NaHCO<sub>3</sub> | 82020**  
**0a**

McCoy's 5A is a medium for the cultivation of mammalian cells. It is a serum-free medium that contains all the essential nutrients for cell growth. The medium is composed of the following components: McCoy's 5A Medium, Fetal Bovine Serum (FBS), and Sodium Bicarbonate (NaHCO<sub>3</sub>). The medium is used for the cultivation of a wide variety of cell lines, including primary cells and established cell lines. The medium is available in 500 mL and 1 L volumes.

McCoy's 5A ( ) w: 3.0 g/L, w: 2.0 mM, w: 2.2 g/L NaHCO<sub>3</sub>

- pH = 7.2 +/- 0.02 at 20-25°C.
- Contains all essential nutrients for cell growth.
- Can be stored at +2°C to +8°C for up to 6 months.
- Can be stored at -37°C for up to 12 months (long-term storage).
- Contains 10% FBS, which provides all the growth factors and hormones needed for cell growth.
- Contains 6 mM NaHCO<sub>3</sub>, which provides the bicarbonate ions needed for cell growth.

Component	Concentration	Weight (g)
McCoy's 5A Medium	1000 mL	132.00
Fetal Bovine Serum (FBS)	100 mL	97.67
Sodium Bicarbonate (NaHCO <sub>3</sub> )	2.2 g/L	400
Fetal Bovine Serum (FBS)	10%	6,460
McCoy's 5A Medium	1000 mL	504
D(+)-Glucose	3,000 mg/L	3,000
Insulin	5 IU/L	0
Transferrin	5 µg/L	600
Selenium	5 ng/L	11

**Product sheet**

**McCoy's 5A** ( ), w: 3.0 g/L , w:  
 , w: 2.0 mM , w: 2.2 g/L NaHCO<sub>3</sub> | 82020  
**0a**

XXXXXXXXXX	L-XXXXXXXXXX	13
	L-XXXXXXXXXX x HCl	42.14
	L-XXXXXXXXXX <sub>2</sub> x H	45.03
	XXXXXXXXXX L-XXXXXXXXXX	19.9
	L-XXXXXXXXXX <sub>2</sub> Cl x H	31.75
	L-XXXXXXXXXX (XXXXXXXXXX)	219.15
	XXXXXXXXXX L-XXXXXXXXXX	22
	XXXXXXXXXX	7
	L-XXXXXXXXXX <sub>2</sub> OHCl x H	20.9
	L-XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	19.6
	L-XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	39.3
	L-XXXXXXXXXX	39.36
	L-XXXXXXXXXX x HCl	36.54
	L-XXXXXXXXXX	14.92
	L-XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	16.5
	L-XXXXXXXXXX	17.27
	L-XXXXXXXXXX	26.28
	L-XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	17.87
	L-XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	3.06
	XXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX L-XXXXXXXXXX	26.10

**Product sheet**

**McCoy's 5A** ( ), w: 3.0 g/L , w:  
 , w: 2.0 mM , w: 2.2 g/L NaHCO<sub>3</sub> | 82020  
**0a**

	L-Asparagine	17.57
Glucose	p-Asparagine	1
	Asparagine	0.56
	D(+)-Glucose	0
	D-Asparagine	0.2
	Asparagine	5
	Asparagine	10
	Asparagine	36
	Asparagine	0
	Asparagine	0.5
	Asparagine HCl	0.5
	Asparagine HCl	0.5
	Asparagine	0.2
	Asparagine HCl	0.
	Asparagine B12	2.0